

Account Name
MR THOMAS HARPER

Account No 00199938 Sort Code 83-52-00 Page No 1 of 5



MR THOMAS HARPER
1/2 37 LARCHFIELD AVENUE
GLASGOW
G14 9YG

Foundation Account

Summary	
Statement Date	09 JUL 2026
Period Covered	10 JUN 2026 to 09 JUL 2026
Previous Balance	£0.25
Paid In	£2,414.62
Withdrawn	£2,414.87
New Balance	£0.00
BIC	RBOSGB2L
IBAN	GB54RBOS83520000199938

Welcome to your Royal Bank of Scotland statement

Why file and store your statements when we can do it for you? Manage your statements online at www.rbs.co.uk
If you have changed your address, telephone number, email address or occupation, please let us know.

Date	Description	Paid In(£)	Withdrawn(£)	Balance(£)
10 JUN 2026	BROUGHT FORWARD			0.25
15 JUN	Transfer ATM RFD2605	120.00		120.25
	Cash Withdrawal NOTEMACHINE 15JUN		120.00	0.25
16 JUN	Automated Credit DIONNE MILLS TONGUE LASHING FP 16/06/26 1818 87227843887728989	109.77		110.02
	Automated Credit REHMAT ALI 1318 FP 16/06/26 1304 259CEDCB9525473892	57.95		167.97
17 JUN	Card Transaction 2117 16JUN26 C REVOLUT.ME/ MONIRPPFC GLASGOW GB		1.50	166.47
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 16JUN		10.00	156.47
	Cash Withdrawal CASHLINE 16JUN		110.00	46.47
18 JUN	Automated Credit DIONNE MILLS TONGUE LASHING FP 18/06/26 1707 42675832057241291	30.00		76.47
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 17/06/26 10 11211546285667000R		20.00	56.47
	Cash Withdrawal CASHLINE 18JUN		20.00	36.47
19 JUN	Post Office Counter POST OFFICE 18JUN		6.47	30.00
	Post Office Counter POST OFFICE 18JUN		30.00	0.00
23 JUN	Automated Credit JW376146C SSS ADP	306.80		306.80
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 23JUN		30.00	276.80
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 23JUN		20.00	256.80
	Cash Withdrawal CASHLINE 23JUN		100.00	156.80
24 JUN	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 24/06/26 10 23162826833075000R		0.90	155.90
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 24/06/26 10 50162027365768000R		7.00	148.90
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C WESPA DAY TO DAY GLASGOW GB		3.88	145.02
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C TESCO STORES 4361 GLASGOW GB		13.09	131.93
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C DAY TODAY EXPRESS GLASGOW G14 GB		5.69	126.24
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C GREGGS GLASGOW GB		2.50	123.74
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C SPAR GLASGOW GB		1.45	122.29
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C BFCB WARRINGTON GB		5.00	117.29
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C SUBWAY41107 GLASGOW GB		5.19	112.10

The Royal Bank of Scotland plc. Registered in Scotland No. SC083026. Registered Office: 36 St. Andrew Square, Edinburgh, EH2 2YB. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Financial Services Firm Reference Number 114724.



Date	Description	Paid In(£)	Withdrawn(£)	Balance(£)
	BROUGHT FORWARD			112.10
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C BBM BARGAINS GLASGOW GB		6.99	105.11
	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C SUMUP *GLASGO CABS 39 GLASGOW GB		14.30	90.81
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 23JUN		10.00	80.81
	Cash Withdrawal NOTEMACHINE 23JUN		10.00	70.81
	Cash Withdrawal NOTEMACHINE 23JUN		10.00	60.81
25 JUN	Card Transaction 2117 23JUN26 C CLYDEBANK FILLING STAT CLYDEBANK GB		15.94	44.87
	Card Transaction 2117 24JUN26 C PPOINT_*PRICE CUTTER 3 GLASGOW GB		5.00	39.87
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 24JUN		30.00	9.87
26 JUN	Card Transaction 2117 25JUN26 WILLIAMHILL *INTERNET GIBRALTAR GI		5.00	4.87
29 JUN	OnLine Transaction HARPER J T VIA MOBILE - PYMT	5.00		9.87
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 26/06/26 10 44183157099265000R		4.80	5.07
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 27/06/26 10 13155328387770000R		5.00	0.07
01 JUL	OnLine Transaction From A/C 19250861 HARPER T Via Mobile Xfer	125.00		125.07
	OnLine Transaction From A/C 19250861 HARPER T Via Mobile Xfer	305.00		430.07
	OnLine Transaction From A/C 19250861 HARPER T Via Mobile Xfer	300.00		730.07
	Automated Credit 201Y6437G DWP UC	825.70		1,555.77
	OnLine Transaction WEE BRO ;-) VIA MOBILE - PYMT		15.00	1,540.77
	OnLine Transaction To A/C 19250861 HARPER T Via Mobile Xfer		750.00	790.77
	OnLine Transaction To A/C 19250861 HARPER T Via Mobile Xfer		105.00	685.77
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 01/07/26 10 58153337898107000R		30.00	655.77
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 01/07/26 10 08101218341686000R		18.00	637.77
	Direct Debit WHEATLEY HOMES		35.00	602.77
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 01JUL		200.00	402.77
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 01JUL		30.00	372.77
02 JUL	OnLine Transaction From A/C 19250861 HARPER T Via Mobile Xfer	60.00		432.77
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C SPAR GLASGOW GB		9.95	422.82
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C GUITAR GUITAR GLASGOW GB		8.49	414.33
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 VOI UK LONDON GB		3.52	410.81
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C SUBWAY 67879-0 GLASGOW GB		5.29	405.52
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C WILLIS PHARMACY GLASGOW G14 GB		2.49	403.03
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C PPOINT_*PRICE CUTTER 3 GLASGOW GB		10.48	392.55
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C FAMILY SHOPPER GLASGOW GB		5.00	387.55
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C PPOINT_*PRICE CUTTER 3 GLASGOW GB		4.99	382.56
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C PIZZA HUT SCOTSTOUN GLASGOW GB		10.68	371.88
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 SUMUP *ZAID MCTSGXG4 GLASGOW GB		13.40	358.48

Date	Description	Paid In(£)	Withdrawn(£)	Balance(£)
	BROUGHT FORWARD			358.48
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 NETFLIX.COM LONDON GB		5.99	352.49
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 CASH CONVERTERS GLASGO GLASGOW G2 GB		119.25	233.24
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C CLYDEBANK FILLING STAT CLYDEBANK GB		14.79	218.45
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 C TESCO STORES 4361 GLASGOW GB		12.80	205.65
	Card Transaction 2117 01JUL26 MCDONALDS 402 GLASGOW GB		13.88	191.77
	Cash Withdrawal CASHLINE 02JUL		30.00	161.77
	Cash Withdrawal NOTEMACHINE 01JUL		40.00	121.77
03 JUL	Card Transaction 2117 02JUL26 C G.H. DAVIDSON CRAFT BU GLASGOW GB		3.16	118.61
	Card Transaction 2117 02JUL26 C SUMUP *MR SULTAN MOHA GLASGOW GB		14.30	104.31
	Card Transaction 2117 02JUL26 C SPAR GLASGOW GB		1.99	102.32
	Card Transaction 2117 02JUL26 C PIZZA FACTORY GLASGOW GB		5.00	97.32
	Card Transaction 2117 02JUL26 C FOOD AND WINE CELLAR GLASGOW GB		1.56	95.76
	Card Transaction 2117 02JUL26 C SUMUP *SCOTSTOUN GLASGOW GB		5.50	90.26
06 JUL	Automated Credit DIONNE MILLS TONGUE LASHING FP 03/07/26 2028 50792234894144385	60.00		150.26
	Automated Credit DIONNE MILLS TONGUE LASHING FP 05/07/26 1922 14583518445491462	5.00		155.26
	Automated Credit DIONNE MILLS TONGUE LASHING FP 05/07/26 1918 95697820336574873	15.00		170.26
	OnLine Transaction From A/C 19250861 HARPER T Via Mobile Xfer	65.00		235.26
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 05/07/26 10 42115048455075000R		50.00	185.26
	OnLine Transaction D LOVE YOOOO BABE VIA MOBILE - PYMT FP 04/07/26 10 32194331088191000R		7.50	177.76
	Card Transaction 2117 03JUL26 C SUMUP *ALI M24KEMZP GLASGOW GB		13.40	164.36
	Card Transaction 2117 05JUL26 C SUMUP *SCOTSTOUN GLASGOW GB		5.00	159.36
	Card Transaction 2117 05JUL26 C JIMMY JACKS GLASGOW GB		11.00	148.36
	Card Transaction 2117 04JUL26 C BFCB WARRINGTON GB		5.00	143.36
	Card Transaction 2117 05JUL26 C SPAR GLASGOW GB		6.39	136.97
	Card Transaction 2117 05JUL26 C SPAR GLASGOW GB		1.15	135.82
	Card Transaction 2117 04JUL26 C SUMUP *NETWORK GLASGOW GB		15.10	120.72
	Card Transaction 2117 04JUL26 C WILLIAM HILL GLASGOW GB		5.00	115.72
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 04JUL		50.00	65.72
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 04JUL		10.00	55.72
	Cash Withdrawal CASHLINE 05JUL		20.00	35.72
07 JUL	Automated Credit DIONNE MILLS TONGUE LASHING FP 06/07/26 2123 21976707005862143	9.40		45.12
	Card Transaction 2117 06JUL26 C TESCO STORES 4361 GLASGOW GB		4.55	40.57
	Card Transaction 2117 06JUL26 C SUMUP *SCOTSTOUN GLASGOW GB		5.00	35.57
	Card Transaction 2117 06JUL26 C SUMUP *SCOTSTOUN GLASGOW GB		1.15	34.42



Date	Description	Paid In(£)	Withdrawn(£)	Balance(£)
	BROUGHT FORWARD			34.42
	Card Transaction 2117 06JUL26 C SUMUP *AMAROV TAXI GLASGOW GB		13.40	21.02
	Cash Withdrawal BMACH 06JUL		20.00	1.02
08 JUL	OnLine Transaction HARPER J T VIA MOBILE - PYMT	15.00		16.02
09 JUL	Card Transaction 2117 08JUL26 C TESCO STORES 4361 GLASGOW GB		6.37	9.65
	Card Transaction 2117 08JUL26 C SUMUP *SCOTSTOUN GLASGOW GB		4.65	5.00
	Card Transaction 2117 08JUL26 C BFCB WARRINGTON GB		5.00	0.00

Interest (variable) we currently pay you on your credit balance

We do not pay credit interest on this account.

Overdraft Arrangements

For charging periods starting on or after 18th October 2023, we reduced unpaid transaction fees from £2.15 to £1.55 for personal accounts. For more information please go to rbs.co.uk/current-accounts/rates-and-charges.html.

Any overdraft related charges will be notified to you in your 'Pre Advice of Interest and Charges'. For personal accounts, we will not charge you more than £19.40 in a monthly charging period for an unarranged overdraft or any unpaid transactions. For charging periods starting on or after 18th October 2023, this will be reduced to £18.80 in a monthly charging period.

NAR - the Nominal Annual Rate is the annual rate of interest you'll pay on your overdraft. It doesn't take into account that you'll pay interest on any interest that has been added to your overdraft balance in the previous month.

EAR - the Effective Annual Rate is the real cost of an overdraft shown as a yearly rate, which takes into account how often we charge interest to the account, if this applies.

AER - the Annual Equivalent Rate is used for accounts where you earn interest, if this applies. It shows what the gross interest rate would be if we paid it to the account every year and you then received interest as part of the account balance.



Statement Abbreviations

Below are the most common abbreviations for transaction types that may be shown on your bank account statement:

ATM = Automated Teller (Cash) Machine

FP = Faster Payment

XFER = Transfer

PYMT = Payment

OD = Overdrawn

For a full list, visit www.rbs.co.uk/support-centre/view-or-change-your-details/view-statements.html

Ways to bank with Royal Bank

Bank anytime, anywhere with our digital banking services.

To apply for our **mobile banking app**, visit www.rbs.co.uk/mobile

Or to register for **Digital Banking**, visit www.rbs.co.uk/digital

Our app is available to personal and business banking customers aged 11+ using compatible iOS and Android devices. You'll need a UK or international mobile number in specific countries.

Need help with your finances

Our free and confidential financial health check tool could help you uncover areas of opportunity, helping you to make the most of your money.

To find out more visit www.rbs.co.uk/financial-health-check.html

How can I let you know about additional support I need?

Banking My Way is a free service that allows you to record information about the support or adjustments you need to make banking easier.

To find out more visit <https://www.rbs.co.uk/accessibility/banking-my-way.html>

How to contact us

Chat to **Cora**, our 24/7 digital assistant at: **Royal Bank mobile app, Digital Banking or www.rbs.co.uk**

Lost or stolen cards and cheque books: **0370 600 0459 (24 hours)**

General enquiries: **03457 242 424**

To use Relay UK add **18001** in front of the numbers above.

Please have your customer number and PIN ready when you call so we can deal with your call quickly. These are the same details as you use to log in to Digital Banking.

Important information about compensation arrangements

Your deposit is eligible for protection under the Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS).

Your eligible deposits with The Royal Bank of Scotland plc are protected by the Financial Services Compensation Scheme. This means that all deposits with one or more of Royal Bank of Scotland, Drummonds, Child & Co and Holts are covered under the same FSCS limit.

If you receive paper statements, a FSCS Information Sheet and list of exclusions will be provided to you on an annual basis.

If you receive paperless statements, you can access the FSCS Information Sheet and list of exclusions:

www.rbs.co.uk/fscs-information-sheet

If you can't open this link, please type the above URL into your web browser (ideally from a secure device in a private location).

For further information about the compensation provided by the FSCS, refer to the website:

www.FSCS.org.uk

Making a complaint

We always try to give you the best possible service, but sometimes we don't get it right. If you let us know, we've then got the chance to put it right and help prevent the same mistakes in the future.

The quickest and easiest way to raise a complaint is through **Cora**, our 24/7 digital assistant, via the **mobile app or Digital Banking**.

Alternatively, you can contact us via telephone 24/7 **03457 242 424** (to use Relay, UK add 18001 in front of the number)

To learn more, please visit www.rbs.co.uk/complaints

If for some reason we haven't been able to resolve your complaint within eight weeks, or you're not satisfied with the resolution you can refer your complaint to the Financial Ombudsman Service. We can provide details of how to contact the Ombudsman.

**For a Braille, large print or audio version of your statement
call 03457 242 424 or contact your local branch
(to use Relay UK add 18001 in front of the number).**